_	_
~	Υ

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES			
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO (If applicable)			
0008	12/14/2009					
6 ISSUED BY CODE	FMPS	7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE FMPS			
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 517 BETHESDA MD 20814		CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 517 BETHESDA MD 20814				
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	t, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO				
ABERDEEN TEST CENTER ATTN WILLIAM C FRAZER CHIEF AUTO DIV 400 COLLERAN ROAD ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 21005-5059		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. CPSC-I-07-0003				
	•	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE ANA COMMISSION OF THE COM	FACILITY CODE	- '				
		06/20/2007				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for		AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	s extended, is not extended.			
	is received prior to the opening hour and puired) Net ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDER		\$50,000.00 AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.			
	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT HIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUT	THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as ch. THORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).				
D OTHER (Comits Associated to the company)		-				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	• •					
X Mutual Agreement bet			 			
	x is required to sign this document an		_ _			
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION DUNS Number: Modification No. 0008 provid off-highway vehicles and adu Work.	es additional fundin	g to continue testing of	recreational			
Discount Terms: Net 30						
Continued						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	e document referenced in Item 9A or 10					
SEE PAGE 4		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING Kim Miles	OFFICER (Type of pillit)			
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED			
	•	Tim His	10/11/0000			
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	12/14/2009			

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

CONTINUATION DUCET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED	PAGE (OF.
CONTINUATION SHEET	CPSC-I-07-0003/0008	2	2
~	i		

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIESISERVICES	QUANTITY	TINU	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Payment: CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION DIVISION OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 522 BETHESDA MD 20814 FOB: Destination				
	Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount): Memorandum of Understanding between U.S. Army Aberdeen Test Center (ATC) and Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC) to develop a standard safety test protocol and evaluation metric for ATVs. Ten tasks.				
0001	The purpose of this Modification is to design and assemble a complete instrumentation package that will be dedicated to ATV and ROV testing for the CPSC. The Agreement remains in place for an indefinite period. Period of performance for this additional testing is date of award through May 31, 2010. See attached Statement of Work. Funding and Accounting Data for CPSC: FUNDING CODE: 10 PS EXHR 4400 22637 253A AMOUNT: \$50,000.00 CPSC ALC: 61-00-0001 CPSC DUNS: 069287522 CPSC TIN: 520978750 CPSC US TREAS. CODE: 61100100 ATC DUNS: 146532926	1	LT	459,000.00	50,090.00
	Period of Performance: 06/20/2007 to 03/31/2010 ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.				

CPSC-I-07-0003; MOD #0008

STATEMENT OF WORK

Project: All terrain vehicles; Project Number 22637

Purpose/Justification:

The purpose of this request is to modify the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the U.S. Army Aberdeen Test Center (ATC) and the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC), which is currently in place to conduct testing of adult model all terrain vehicles (ATVs) and recreational off-highway vehicles (ROVs). This modification, MOU CPSC-I-07-0003, is to add \$50,000 to continue testing of Recreational Off-highway Vehicles (ROVs) and adult sized ATVs. The testing to be conducted is identical to that which is already described in the MOU and all ROVs and ATVs will be provided by CPSC.

Objectives

The tests are intended to document the static and dynamic stability characterisitics of ROVs and adult ATVs while providing a baseline against which to compare the stability performance of different brands and models. The specific objectives are to:

- Evaluate the ROVs and ATVs lateral stability characteristics
- Evaluate the ROVs and ATVs steering characteristics
- Determine if there are characteristics of certain models which make them more stable and/or less incident prone than other models

Description of Services:

ATC personnel will develop tests set-ups and instrumentation to evaluate the test articles to be provided by the CPSC. Testing and evaluation will be conducted as described in the MOU CPSC-I-07-0003.

CPSC-I-07-0003; MOD #8

Servicing Agency:

Automotive Directorate

US Army Aberdeen Test Center

Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 21005-5059

Technical POC:

William C. Frazer / Daye Kronick

Chief, Automotive Instrumentation Division

Automotive Directorate

US Army Aberdeen Test Center

410-278-3801 (phone) 410-278-7700 (fax)

Financial POC:

Kevin Foley, Budget Analyst, US Army ATC

410-278-3727 (phone) 410-278-2701 (fax)

Requesting Agency:

U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission

4330 East West Highway Bethesda, MD 20814

Technical POC:

Caroleene Paul

Mechanical Engineer (301) 504-7540 (phone) (301) 501-0533 (fax)

Financial (Payment Office) POC: Gene Barber (301) 504-7203 (phone)

13. Approvals:

For: ATC

Signature

Printed Name: Jeffrey Holt

Title: Colonel, US Army, Commanding

Date:

Funding and? enting Data for CPSC:

FUNDING CODE: 10 PS EXHR 4400 22637 253A

AMOUNT: \$50,000.00 CPSC ALC: 61-00-0001 CPSC DUNS: 069287522

CPSC TIN: 520978750

CPSC US TREAS. CODE: 61100100

ATC DUNS: 146932926

ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE

New JONO: 030E75

Terms and conditions are satisfactory and are accepted as Reimbursable (\$ 50,000 Project Order Economy Act or Direct Cite (\$ and will be performed as ordered herein. JONO

POC: Shirl Forbes, Financial Mgt Analyst, Phone:

410-278-3491; DSN 298-3491 410-278-2701; DSN 298-2701

NOW-DOD rate per MOW.

MRRYS K2030 E75AM9ABBB FUNDS EXPIRE: 30 SEP 2210

CAQBRETS AMOA OUD